
Wilmington (Ohio) (0-17) -vs- Heidelberg (11-9)
3/29/2026 at Tiffin, OH

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Logan Walpole (3-1)
Loss: Bobby Fleming (0-3)
HBP: Bobby Fleming
PB: Jake Stephens (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 239   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wilmington (Ohio) 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 7 2
Heidelberg 2 0 5 0 2 3 X 12 13 1

Wilmington (Ohio) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braden Chambers cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Dominic Depa 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
JP Donelan rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Max Gildea 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Jennings ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Hayden Koonce dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jake Stephens c 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Caleb Fugate 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
J.C. Calhoun lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Bobby Fleming p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Denehy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Mendenhall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corey Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony DeMassimo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Frigyes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 2 0 6 4

2B: Kyle Jennings (1); J.C. Calhoun (2)
E: Braden Chambers (1); Bobby Fleming (1)

Heidelberg 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Schneider ss 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Grant Bomer c 4 3 3 4 0 0 1
Braedy Limke 2b 3 2 2 1 1 1 2
Connor Roberts dh 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
Logan Winstead rf 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Jack McKelley 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
Brayden Tucker 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Tyler Fields lf 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
Simeon Betts cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Logan Walpole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 12 13 11 8 5 8

HR: Grant Bomer (1)
SF: Braedy Limke (1); Simeon Betts (1)
SB: Braedy Limke (1); Brayden Tucker (1); Tyler Fields (1); Simeon
Betts (1)
HBP: Grant Bomer (1); Logan Winstead (1)
E: Braedy Limke (1)
DP: 2

Wilmington (Ohio) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bobby Fleming (L, 0-3) 2.1 5 7 7 4 2 1 0 2 0 10 17 4 0 62
Liam Denehy 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 21
Trent Mendenhall 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 15
Corey Moore 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 30
Anthony DeMassimo 0.2 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 22
Logan Frigyes 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Totals 13 12 12 8 5 1 0 2 0 27 39 10 1 152

Heidelberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Walpole (W, 3-1) 6.0 4 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 22 22 5 6 78
Shane Jones 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 14
Totals 7 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 27 27 5 8 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 1st Wil Ber
Braden Chambers struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Dominic Depa lined out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
JP Donelan grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Heidelberg - Bottom of 1st Wil Ber
Sam Schneider walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
Grant Bomer hit by pitch (1-0 H); Sam Schneider advanced to second. 0 0
Grant Bomer advanced to second; Sam Schneider advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Braedy Limke flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 SBFBF); Grant Bomer advanced to third; Sam Schneider
scored. 0 1
Connor Roberts struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 1
Logan Winstead hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Logan Winstead advanced to second; Grant Bomer scored on a passed ball. 0 2
Jack McKelley walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Brayden Tucker singled (1-0 B); Jack McKelley advanced to second; Logan Winstead advanced to third, out
at home lf to c. 0 2

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 2nd Wil Ber
Max Gildea grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Kyle Jennings singled (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Hayden Koonce struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 2
Jake Stephens grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2

Heidelberg - Bottom of 2nd Wil Ber
Tyler Fields struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 2
Simeon Betts flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Sam Schneider singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Grant Bomer flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 2

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 3rd Wil Ber
Caleb Fugate struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2
J.C. Calhoun doubled to left field (1-2 KBF). 0 2
Braden Chambers struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 2
Dominic Depa fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Heidelberg - Bottom of 3rd Wil Ber
Braedy Limke walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 2
Braedy Limke stole second. 0 2
Braedy Limke advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 0 2
Connor Roberts singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Braedy Limke scored. 0 3
Logan Winstead singled to right field (1-0 B); Connor Roberts advanced to second. 0 3
Jack McKelley popped up to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 3
Brayden Tucker walked (3-2 KBKFFBFBB); Logan Winstead advanced to second; Connor Roberts advanced
to third. 0 3
Tyler Fields singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Brayden Tucker advanced to second; Logan Winstead advanced
to third; Connor Roberts scored. 0 4
Liam Denehy to p for Bobby Fleming. 0 4
Simeon Betts flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Logan Winstead scored. 0 5
Tyler Fields stole second; Brayden Tucker stole third. 0 5
Sam Schneider walked (3-2 FBFBFBB). 0 5
Grant Bomer singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 SBS); Sam Schneider advanced to second; Tyler Fields scored;
Brayden Tucker scored. 0 7
Braedy Limke struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 7



Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 4th Wil Ber
JP Donelan struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 7
Max Gildea grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 7
Kyle Jennings grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 7

Heidelberg - Bottom of 4th Wil Ber
Trent Mendenhall to p for Liam Denehy. 0 7
Connor Roberts struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 7
Logan Winstead walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Jack McKelley walked (3-0 BBBB); Logan Winstead advanced to second. 0 7
Brayden Tucker reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFKF); Jack McKelley out at second 3b to 2b; Logan
Winstead advanced to third. 0 7
Tyler Fields popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 7

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 5th Wil Ber
Hayden Koonce singled to left field (3-0 BBB). 0 7
Jake Stephens lined out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 7
Caleb Fugate grounded out to p (2-0 BB); Hayden Koonce advanced to second. 0 7
J.C. Calhoun doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKS); Hayden Koonce scored. 1 7
Braden Chambers struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SKBS). 1 7

Heidelberg - Bottom of 5th Wil Ber
Corey Moore to p for Trent Mendenhall. 1 7
Simeon Betts lined out to rf (3-2 BBKFB). 1 7
Sam Schneider popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 1 7
Grant Bomer singled to right center (3-1 KBBB). 1 7
Braedy Limke singled to left field (2-0 BB); Grant Bomer advanced to second. 1 7
Connor Roberts walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Braedy Limke advanced to second; Grant Bomer advanced to third. 1 7
Logan Winstead singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKKFB); Connor Roberts advanced to second; Braedy Limke
scored; Grant Bomer scored. 1 9
Jack McKelley popped up to 1b (0-1 S). 1 9

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 6th Wil Ber
Dominic Depa flied out to lf (3-2 BSBBS). 1 9
JP Donelan reached first on a throwing error by 2b (3-2 BSFBB). 1 9
Max Gildea lined into double play cf to 1b (1-0 B); JP Donelan out on the play. 1 9

Heidelberg - Bottom of 6th Wil Ber
Anthony DeMassimo to p for Corey Moore. 1 9
Brayden Tucker popped up to cf (3-2 BFBBF). 1 9
Tyler Fields struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKSBS). 1 9
Simeon Betts singled to center field (1-1 BS). 1 9
Simeon Betts stole second. 1 9
Sam Schneider singled, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Simeon Betts scored. 1 10
Grant Bomer homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Sam Schneider scored. 1 12
Logan Frigyes to p for Anthony DeMassimo. 1 12
Braedy Limke singled, out at second lf to 2b (1-0 B). 1 12

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 7th Wil Ber
Shane Jones to p for Logan Walpole. 1 12
Kyle Jennings doubled to left center (3-1 BBFB). 1 12
Hayden Koonce grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Kyle Jennings advanced to third. 1 12
Jake Stephens singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Kyle Jennings scored. 2 12



Caleb Fugate singled to center field (0-0); Jake Stephens advanced to second. 2 12
J.C. Calhoun grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 SKBB); Caleb Fugate out on the play. 2 12

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Heidelberg - Bottom of 7th Wil Ber


